
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

SAAC 6/14/2014

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 56.1 2.496

8018 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz91 90.06 1.555

8010 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 6/14/2014

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Godiva Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/14/2014

142

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 96.51 1.471



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 6/14/2014

144

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 49.78 2.893



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAAC 6/14/2014

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson90 68.51 2.248

8016 Baxter Papillon Barbara Franchino NQ 91.43 1.684



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/14/2014

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Luca Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 73.31 2.101



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SAAC 6/14/2014

158

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 79.77 1.981

16011 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson NQ 81.06 1.949

16016 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 95.53 1.654



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/14/2014

162

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason100 51.82 3.126

20025 Hokie All American Anne Bazilwich NQ NT

20017 Savvy Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 75.82 2.137



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/14/2014

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ NT

8011 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 63.13 2.614



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/14/2014

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 60.49 2.728

12019 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 67.13 2.458



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAAC 6/14/2014

171

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 48.57 3.521



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SAAC 6/14/2014

176

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 43.46 4.05

20014 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie100 43.88 4.011

20018 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 51.05 3.448

20019 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 51.03 3.449

20011 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 58.95 2.986

20040 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 72.5 2.428



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/14/2014

176

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 63.66 2.765



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/14/2014

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 50.35 3.277

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 54.91 3.005

8015 Harley Havanese Marla Reznitsky NQ 52.77 3.127

8007 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 78.17 2.111



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/14/2014

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 46.66 3.536

12002 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 51.56 3.200

12012 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 54.75 3.014

12007 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 62.52 2.639

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 43.39 3.803

12016 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 46.43 3.554

12021 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 51.96 3.176

12014 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 55.49 2.974

12001 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 56.62 2.914

12020 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 59.08 2.793

12011 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon NQ 61.54 2.681



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAAC 6/14/2014

171

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 42.97 3.98

16010 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 44.85 3.813

16029 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 45.73 3.739

16021 Silly All American Kathleen Povey100 45.99 3.718

16023 Selah Keeshond Kimberly Smith100 46.05 3.713

16005 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 50.55 3.383

16018 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 45.31 3.774

16007 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 48.12 3.554

16013 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 49.16 3.478

16031 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 49.6 3.448

16025 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 51.61 3.313

16027 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 54.94 3.112

16026 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 55.15 3.101

16017 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 61.66 2.773

16030 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 66.42 2.575

16024 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 66.94 2.555



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SAAC 6/14/2014

176

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 35.24 4.994

20023 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 35.84 4.911

20010 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.18 4.734

20026 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.26 4.483

20037 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 39.42 4.465

20003 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.53 4.452

20042 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 41.03 4.29

20002 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg100 41.41 4.250

20024 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 41.44 4.247

20050 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 44.22 3.980

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 45.52 3.866

20016 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 50.1 3.513

20032 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 50.43 3.49

20005 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft100 50.64 3.476

20031 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler100 55.68 3.161

20006 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 60.29 2.919

20012 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ NT

20015 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 41.33 4.258

20021 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 41.39 4.252

20038 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 45 3.911

20009 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 52.21 3.371

20045 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 53.25 3.305

20004 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 53.93 3.263

20044 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 54.45 3.232

20051 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 55.36 3.179



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SAAC 6/14/2014

176

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 56.53 3.113

20035 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 61.07 2.882



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/14/2014

176

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 42.28 4.163

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 43.04 4.089

24004 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 45.7 3.851

24011 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa100 48.05 3.663

24009 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 48.56 3.624

24001 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 49.13 3.582

24008 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 49.67 3.543

24006 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith NQ NT

24003 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 44.71 3.936

24010 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 52.61 3.345

24012 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 57.03 3.086



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

SAAC 6/14/2014

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin90 80.64 1.736



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 6/14/2014

144

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Bryn German Shepherd Dog Amy Russell95 60.99 2.361

20049 Dodger Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 62.7 2.297



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SAAC 6/14/2014

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Mollie Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ NT

4005 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAAC 6/14/2014

162

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 61.85 2.619

20028 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey89 77.47 2.091

20041 Macy Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 70.6 2.295



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 6/14/2014

176

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Willis All American Sally Rojek NQ 46.71 3.768

16020 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 68.97 2.552



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/14/2014

176

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 56.43 3.119

20057 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 72.82 2.417



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 6/14/2014

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 53.81 3.066

4001 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp NQ 44.82 3.681



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/14/2014

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 48.59 3.396

8001 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 55.43 2.977

8012 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 57.53 2.868

8002 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

8005 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 43.78 3.769

8004 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky NQ 56.76 2.907

8021 Tucker Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 95.08 1.735



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 6/14/2014

171

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 44.89 3.809

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 63.65 2.687

12013 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal NQ NT

12009 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 45.77 3.736

12029 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien NQ 52.47 3.259

12010 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 81.91 2.088



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 6/14/2014

176

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.77 4.425

16006 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 54.23 3.245

16003 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16009 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 45.7 3.851

16004 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 55.97 3.145

16033 Brazen Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal NQ 62.28 2.826



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/14/2014

176

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ NT

20030 Jazzi Irish Setter James A Turner  NQ 48.76 3.61

20033 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 49.07 3.587

20043 Peach Irish Setter Terri Turner NQ 55.29 3.183

20029 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 59.12 2.977

20052 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 62.1 2.834



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 6/14/2014

98

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 29.79 3.29

8010 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio99 44.88 2.184

8018 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz95 48.78 2.009

8017 Benny Papillon Barbara Franchino NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SAAC 6/14/2014

98

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 45.45 2.156

12008 Godiva Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 66.48 1.474



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAAC 6/14/2014

101

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 68 1.485



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

SAAC 6/14/2014

103

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAAC 6/14/2014

111

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson95 39.96 2.778



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAAC 6/14/2014

111

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Luca Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 46.18 2.404



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SAAC 6/14/2014

116

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson NQ 46.79 2.479

16019 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 54.21 2.14



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

SAAC 6/14/2014

121

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Savvy Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 39.25 3.083

20046 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 42.66 2.836

20025 Hokie All American Anne Bazilwich NQ 56.19 2.153



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAAC 6/14/2014

121

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 36.85 3.284

24014 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 46.74 2.589

24005 Melissa Borzoi Chris Danker NQ 48.05 2.518



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 6/14/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 34.55 3.878



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 6/14/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 40.08 3.343

12017 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 30.44 4.402



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SAAC 6/14/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 35.34 3.792

16010 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 39.9 3.358



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAAC 6/14/2014

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich100 35.21 3.976

20036 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 32.51 4.306

20019 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 32.53 4.304

20011 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 41.54 3.370

20014 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie NQ 44.9 3.118

20040 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 52.22 2.681

20018 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 62.34 2.246



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 6/14/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 36.43 3.678

8015 Harley Havanese Marla Reznitsky NQ 33.04 4.056

8007 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 48.06 2.788



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 6/14/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 30.27 4.427

12021 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 30.63 4.375

12002 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 33.97 3.945

12014 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 36.45 3.676

12020 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 36.53 3.668

12007 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 38.9 3.445

12012 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 33.36 4.017

12011 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon NQ 35.04 3.824

12016 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 36.67 3.654

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 38.06 3.521

12001 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 38.26 3.502



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SAAC 6/14/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.54 5.049

16023 Selah Keeshond Kimberly Smith100 35.06 3.822

16007 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ NT

16005 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 27.99 4.787

16018 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 28.74 4.662

16015 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 28.96 4.627

16025 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 30.28 4.425

16029 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 32.23 4.158

16021 Silly All American Kathleen Povey NQ 34.32 3.904

16031 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 37.15 3.607

16028 Please Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 37.3 3.592

16027 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 37.64 3.560

16017 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 45.71 2.932

16024 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 52.2 2.567

16026 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 55.34 2.421

16030 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 57.04 2.349



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAAC 6/14/2014

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 25.93 5.399

20002 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg100 28.71 4.876

20050 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 29.11 4.809

20015 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 29.7 4.714

20032 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 33.02 4.24

20035 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 33.56 4.172

20031 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler100 34.99 4.001

20021 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ NT

20037 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ NT

20004 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 25.6 5.469

20042 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 26.36 5.311

20013 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 28.32 4.944

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 28.44 4.923

20012 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 29.3 4.778

20005 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 29.98 4.67

20024 Breezey All American Jill Nestor NQ 31.26 4.479

20026 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 31.29 4.474

20044 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 31.86 4.394

20010 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 32.45 4.314

20045 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 33.11 4.228

20003 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 36.99 3.785

20038 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 37.03 3.781

20009 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 37.29 3.754

20047 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 38.07 3.677

20016 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 38.17 3.668



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAAC 6/14/2014

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 42.44 3.299

20006 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 45.7 3.063

20051 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 51.24 2.732



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 6/14/2014

146

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 26.47 5.516

24008 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 31.36 4.656

24001 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 34.03 4.290

24003 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 27.41 5.327

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 29.74 4.909

24010 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 31.92 4.574

24011 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 32.01 4.561

24004 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 32.78 4.454

24006 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith NQ 33.92 4.304

24012 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 36.84 3.963

24009 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 38.1 3.832



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 6/14/2014

98

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 32.16 3.047



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/14/2014

103

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey100 31.01 3.322

20039 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 37.82 2.723

20049 Dodger Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger95 36.47 2.824

20053 Bryn German Shepherd Dog Amy Russell90 39.27 2.623



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAAC 6/14/2014

111

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Mollie Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/14/2014

121

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Macy Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ NT

20027 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 47.71 2.536



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/14/2014

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 35.46 3.948

16032 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 39.67 3.529

16020 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 48.32 2.897



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 6/14/2014

146

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 36.5 4



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SAAC 6/14/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp NQ 32.19 4.163

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 42.93 3.121



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 6/14/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky100 30.32 4.42

8003 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 34.04 3.937

8012 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 35.14 3.813

8001 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 40.52 3.307

8014 Charlie Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 43.65 3.07

8005 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 28.67 4.674

8002 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 37.49 3.574



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 6/14/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 29.77 4.501

12010 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ NT

12009 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 30.12 4.449

12013 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal NQ 31.54 4.249

12029 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien NQ 35.52 3.773

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 49.6 2.702



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/14/2014

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.05 5.176

16003 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.49 5.093

16022 Willis All American Sally Rojek100 29.56 4.736

16006 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 39.02 3.588

16035 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

16033 Brazen Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal NQ 41.94 3.338

16004 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 42.03 3.331



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 6/14/2014

146

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 35.51 4.112

20043 Peach Irish Setter Terri Turner100 37.16 3.929

20030 Jazzi Irish Setter James A Turner  NQ 31.43 4.645

20034 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 40.67 3.59


